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5.4.1 Alumni contribution during the last five years to the institution
through registered Alumni association.

5.4.1.1. Total Amount of alumni contribution during the last five years
(INR in lakhs) to the institution year wise through registered Alumni
association:

Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Number 543040.00 364109.00 | 292293.00 | 223345.00 | 227147.00
Extra Contribution = (From
269500.00 Student)

Grand Total : 1649934.00
Alumni Contribution = 269500.00

Total Amount = 1919434.00 \l M

Dr. Nandita Sarkar
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Govt. M H College Of Home Science & Science For Women Jabalpur
Income and Expenditure Statement of Alumini Association for the Year 2023-2024
Statement for 2023-2024 Financial Year

SN Income Particular SN Expenditure Particular
Opening Balance Cash In Hand |Cash In Bank Total Cash In Hand |Cash In Bank Total
1 |Cash In Hand 156 2356550 2356706 | 1 |Audit Fee 0 23600 23600
2 |PORD CHARGE BY BANK 0 15 15
3 |Cash Deposit 156 0 156
4 |Adavance Smt Vibha Shripal 0 25000 25000
5 _|Alumini Association For Alumni Meet Exp 76200 0 76200
2 |Collection
Collection From Student Session 2023-2024 76200 399160 475360
3 |Other Income
Intrest as SB A/c 0 67680 67680
Total 76356 2823390 | 2899746 Total 76356 48615 124971
4 |Cash Recived From Bank 0 0 0
Total 76356 2823390 | 2899746
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2024 0 2774775 | 2774775
Dr. Nandita Sarkar
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AUDITORS' REPORT

We have examined the books Alumni Association account of Govt. M 11 Collage Of
Home Science, Tabalpur (MP) For the Period from 01-04-2022 10 310320213 ii\gv;c
accounts are the responsibility of management; our responsibility is to express an opinion on
these financial statements, based on our audit. We have conducted our audit in accordance
with auditing standards generally accepted in India, which include test checking also,
However:

We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis to form our opinion. Further to
above and subject to separate notes on accounts; if any, we report that:

1. Proper books of accounts are maintained.

2. The attached audited statement is in agreement with books of accounts
and other records as maintained by them and shown to us.

3. We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best
of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit.

4. In our opinion and t(‘§ the bc;t ofinfé?mation, knowledge and belief and
according to the explanations given to us, the attached Receipts &
Payments Account gives a true and fair view of the financial transactions

for the Year ended 31.03.2023.

Place: Jabalpur M.P. For: K. C. Koshal & Co.
Date: 12.10.2023 Chartered Accountants,

gfp.

(Partner)
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GOVT. M.H. COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE, JABALPUR (M.P.)

E-mail : kckoshal.co@gmail com
Opp. Telephone Exc.
867/A1, Wright Town,
Jabalpur (M.P.) 482002

Alumni Association Account

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT

t"l. .
Forthe Period from 1.4.2022 t0 31.3.2023

"RECEIPTS*

*PAYMENTS"®

gm Expenses:
Cash in hand: per cash book 156.00 Bank charges 225.15
Cash at Dena Bank 2135030.90 Misc. Expenses 30906.00
Cash at Sher Co-op Bank 4458.00| 2139644.90| Schorship 111458.00]  142589.15
Collections:
From Student 204847.00
Other Income:
Interest on S.B. Alc. 159262.00
l ‘| Closing Balances:

Cash in hand: per cash book 156.00

Bank of Baroda 2356550.75

Cash at Sher Co-op Bank 4458.00| 2361164.75

Total:| 2503753.90 Total:| 2361164.75

Place: Jabalpur M.P.
Date:12.10.2023
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AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

For K.C. Koshal & Co.,
Chartered Accountants,
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AUDITORS’ REPORT

We have examined the books Alumni Association account of Govt. M.H. Collage Of
Home Science, Jabalpur (MP) For the Period from 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022. These
accounts are the responsibility of management; our responsibility is to express an opinion on
these financial statements, based on our audit. We have conducted our audit in accordance
with auditing standards generally accepted in India, which include test checking also.
However:

We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis to form our opinion. Further to
above and subject to separate notes on accounts; if any, we report that:

1. Proper books of accounts are maintained.

2. The attached audited: statement. is in agreement with books of accounts
and other records as maintained by them and shown to us.

3. We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best
of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit.

4. In our opinion and to the best of information, knowledge and belief and
according to the explanations given to us, the attached Receipts &
Payments Account gives a true and fair view of the financial transactions

for the Year ended 31.03.2023.

Place: Jabalpur M.P. For: K. C. Koshal & Co.
Date: 12.10.2023 Chartered Accountants,

(Partner)
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GOVT. M.H. COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE, JABALPUR (M.P.)
Alumni Association Account

~

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT For the Period from 1.4.2021 to 31.3.2022
*PAYMENTS*

*RECEIPTS"®

Opening Balaces: Expenses:
Cash in hand: per cash book 156.00 Bank charges 64.00
Cash at Dena Bank 1917621.90 Schorship 74820.00 74884.00

Cash at Sher Co-op Bank 4458.00( 1922235.90

i 4 5
Collections:
From Student

276500.00

Other Income:
Interest on S.B. Alc.

Dena Bank 15793.00| Closing Balances:

Cash in hand: per cash book 156.00
Cash at Dena Bank 2135030.90
Cash at Sher Co-op Bank 4458.00] 2139644.90

Total:| 2214528.90

Total:| 2214528.90

Place: Jabalpur M.P. AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

Date:12.10.2023
For K.C. Koshal & Co.,
5 : i 5 ,.{‘)‘ Chartered Accountants,
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AUDITORS' REPORT

.'.’

We have examined the books Alumni Association account of Govt. M.H. Collage Of
Home Science, Jabalpur (MP) For the Period from 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021. These
accounts are the responsibility of management; our responsibility is to express an opinion on
these financial statements, based on our audit. We have conducted our audit in accordance

with auditing standards generally accepted in India, which include test checking also.
However:
We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis to form our opinion. Further to

above and subject to separate notes on accounts; if any, we report that:

1. Proper books of accounts are maintained.

2. The attached audlted statement is in agxeement with books of accounts
and other records as mamtamed by them and shown to us.

3. We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best
of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit.

4. In our opinion and to the best of information, knowledge and belief and
according to the explanations given to us, the attached Receipts &

Payments Account gives a true and fair view of the financial transactions

for the Year ended 31.03.2023.

Place: Jabalpur M.P. For: K. C. Koshal & Co.
Date: 12.10.2023 Chartered Accountants,

t(,-\,\/;'@
(Partner)
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Alumni Association Account

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT For the Period from 1.4.2020 t0 31.3.2021
*RECEIPTS"* *PAYMENTS*
Opening Balaces: Expenses: 1922235.90
Cash in hand: per cash book 156.00
Cash at Dena Bank 1748221.90
Cash at Sher Co-op Bank 4458.00] 1752835.90
Closing Balances:
Cash in hand: per cash book 156.00
Collections: Cash at Dena Bank 1917621.90
From Student 1699400.00| Cash at-Sher Co-op Bank 4458.00| 1922235.90
) Total: | 1922235.90 B Total:| 1922235.90
Bank of Baroda, Wright Town As On 31.03.2021
Alc No. 73040100001900
Balance as per Cash Book 1917621.90
Add:
Ch. Isued But not Present in Bank
Date Chno Amt
05.03.2020 454240 © 6400.00
05.03.2020 710621 6400.00
05.03.2020 710622 6300.00
05.03.2020 710623 6300.00
05.03.2020 710624 6300.00
05.03.2020 b Yo 710626 6300.00
05.03.2020 710627 6300.00
05.03.2020 710628 6400.00
05.03.2020 710632 6600.00 57300.00
Deposit Only Bank
27.08.2020 10000.00
22.09.2020 9800.00 19800.00
Bank Interest
01.05.2020 14183.00
02.08.2020 13399.00
01.11.2020 12781.00
31.01.2021 13582.00 53945.00
Less:
Bank Chrages
04.03.2020 - 59.20
14.03.2020 " " 4 17.70 -76.90
Closing Balance in banks as per Pass Books as on 31st March'21 2048590.00]
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GOVT.M.H. COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE, JABALPUR (M.P.)
Alumni Association Account

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT For the Period from 1.4.2019 to 31.3.2020)

*RECEIPTS* *PAYMENTS"®*

Opening Balaces: Expenses:
Cash in hand: per cash book 186.00 Audit Fees 5900.00
Cash at Dena Bank 1805638.90 Bank charges 47.00
Cash at Sher Co-op Bank 4458.00| 1810282.90|  Photocopy Expenses 630.00
White Wash 100000.00
Renewal Fee 26800.00
Collections: NACC Expenses 24800.00
From Student 172200.00f Misc. Expenses 4717.00
| ;- Schorship 121700.00( 284594.00
Other Income: ¥
Interest on S.B. A/c.
Dena Bank 54947.00] Closing Balances:
"Cash in hand: per cash book 156.00
Cash at Dena Bank 1748221.90
Cash at Sher Co-op Bank 4458.00| 1752835.90
Total:| 2037429.90 Total:| 2037429.90
Place: Jabalpur M.P. AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
Date:12.10.2023 For K.C. Koshal & Co.,
Chartered Accountants,
!
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43/44 Nzvier Town,Opp. Bhanwartal Garden, RI7T652/23-24 aled (’"'( Y ]
Holei Kiishna Road,Jabalpur-482001 Doiivery Nole NMees (A HY — O :
gtS'Tu:thN: 23ADTPJ1033E1ZY |
>tate Name : Madhya Pradesh, Code : 23 "Refe No.& D Mh P—
E:o'ala_lct 1 9300777727(Service),9425156860(Mahaveer), 8584954115 ESSINER G SRS, Other References |
-Mail : goichhakaran@gmail.com : o
Buyer (Bill to) —— [BuyersOrderNo. Dated -
Maya Verma Dispatch Doc No. :
Sovl M.H. College of H.Sc.& Sc. for Women, Jabalpur ey Nots Dne |
tate Name : Madhya Pradesh, Code : 23 Dispalched through eation
Place of Supply : Madhg Pradesh S ’ Destration
Cortact person . Nandita Sarkar & '
g'omad 1 9893087424, 9893087424
Description of Goo4s ; Yuantte ]
S p \ _ HSNSAC | Quaniity Rate Rate | per [ Amount Taxable Cenlrai Tax State Tax Total
—1 WATER CODLER 4010 PSS (VOLTAS | (Incl. of Tax) | Value _ |Rate| Amount [Rale] Amount | Amount
oS ks . 841869 Tnos.| 31,500.01 2669492| ros.| 26,694.92| 26,694.92| 9%| 2,402.54| 9%| 240254 31,500.00
Warmranty 1 Yr Overall 1 nos. i
6010457A231009677
CGST| 2,402.54
SGST - 2,402.54
articlfs l‘ﬂf"’"‘a G
: it the A
Mhﬂ-’"' 'h ) " m.-f |luﬂll‘!" rﬂ“’
greet e ‘Rh’:". ! TX woluwitope 885
AT ,.r‘,-l'-"':"' n ltwk I ‘ "
Q['LS s Dot »h E‘ \'[ 0 we Ne,t— ~J
1. N - |
@‘ b]j‘lbb\“& ':wn:‘lus Fasged jor puy’ ont of ‘.
M N e )
:é}‘ﬂ ™ , P
] Siore Kool !
-5\ b
P e Tolal 1 nos. | 31,500.00%| 2669492 _EAGZSA 2,402.54
Amount Chargeable (in words) Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred INR Only E&OE
Comipany’s Bank Details
Declaration Alc Holder's Name : Oswall Electricals —
NOTE: “~OR EXTENDED WARRANTY, CUSTOMER TO REGISTER AND SEND A SMS ‘WTA' TO  Bank Name - Unlon Bank of Indla TN
9289525321 WITHIN 7 DAYS OF PURCHASE Alc No. 1 325605010050125 (7S )
Branch & IFS Code :_City Branch & UBIN0532568 (/7 A X
*AC CUSTOMER TO MANDATORILY REGISTER PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICE EVERY = for M/s Oswall Electricals | |
SIX MONTHS WITH VOLTAS, FOR THE ENTIRE PERIOD OF WARRANTY AND EXTRA ‘ o'
WARRANTY ONLY THROUGH VOLTAS AUTHORIZED SERVICE PARTNER ‘ ‘ \a
\ i NN =
| *'VOLTAS TOLL FREE[1860 595 4555],[9650694555); VOLTAS BEKO TOLL FREE[1860 599 4444) | _ o Authorisee _M
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Donation Amount

This is a Computer Generated Invoice
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GOVERNMENT M. H, COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE & SCIENCE FOR WOMEN

ATOQ 21351, SMAAYUI — 482002 HEDF G&WM, LA

Napier Town, Jabalipur - 4582002 Macdhyas Pradesh, India

[ Contribution by Alumni

Dr. Brijlata Dubey (1981 batch) Maintenance by Alumni
Rs 16,500/- Rs 20,000/-

Dr. Nandita Sarkar (1976 batch) Dr. Nandita Sarkar (1976 batch)
Rs 11,000/- Rs 10,000/-
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E GOVERNMENT M, H, COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE & SCIENCE FOR WOMEN

Napier Town, Jabalipur - 482002 Macdhys Pradesh, Indias

Dr. Rani Shukla (1964 batch)
Rs 10,000/-

Health Camp Organized by
Alumni

1

Health Camp

Total Expenditure - Rs 75,000/-
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. - GOVERNMENT M, H,. COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE & SCIENCE FOR WOMEN

AT zv-zm SHAYY — 482002 HE2F G, LA

AL esr h wiy, Jabalipur - 482002 Macdhys Pradeshy, India

Donated by Alumni (1974 batch)
Rs 45.000/- (Rate of 4 bench)

Donated by Sadhana Kesharwani
(1984 batch) Kharaj Harmonium
Rs 12,000/-

\) o

Dr. Nandita Sarkar

PRINCIPAL
Sovt. MH. cmlego mmm.
Governmenioiahl. faoklpse (M. Pome
Science and Science for Women
Jabalpur (M.P.)
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